## SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_

	Offered by	oror
	Amend SS/SCS	S/SB Bill No. <u>5</u> , Page <u>3</u> , Section <u>302.341</u> , Lines <u>20-28</u> ,
2	by str	iking all of said lines; and
3	F	urther amend said section, page 4, lines 1-5 by striking
4	all of	said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
5	"reven	ue. Beginning January 1, 2016, the above percentages"; and
6	F	urther amend said section and page, lines 14-15, by
7	striki	ng: "or sales tax proceeds that must remain in the county
8	sales	tax trust fund".